EES AND CHARGES		2024/25	
BURIAL GROUND FEES (VAT Exempt)			
* A supplement of 100% applies for non-residents of the Parish, however this may be reduced at the discretion of the Council			
1) PLOT & MEMORIAL RIGHTS FEES (An interment fee applies on top of the plot fee)			
Plot reserved (for 75 years) (9ft by 4ft) - single lawn	£	250.00	
Plot reserved (for 75 years) - single cremation plot	£	250.00	
Plot reserved (for 75 years) - double cremation plot	£	300.00	
Plot fee for a person aged under 12 years			
Admin fee for transfer of Exclusive Rights of Burial	£	100.00	
2) INTERMENT FEES (A plot fee applies on top of the interment fee)			
Body of a person aged 17 and under (updated from aged 11 or under)	£	-	
Body of a person aged 18+ (updated from aged 12+ or over)	£	250.00	
Interment of cremated remains of a person 18+ (updated from aged 12+ or over)	£	150.00	
Interment of cremated remains in an existing Grave	£	150.00	
Interment of cremated remains in an existing cremation plot	£	150.00	
3) GROUNDS FEE (for burial/interment)	£	100.00	
4) FIXED TERM MEMORIALS			
Lawn plot - Headstone (see Regulations for dimensions)	£	150.00	
Ashes plot - Headstone (see Regulations for dimensions)	£	150.00	